Particular Vessel Date of Plying Limits

expiry
Aareton 30/11/2023 Within fifteen miles (exclusive of any
smooth waters or partially smooth
waters) from Carlingford Lough, Port
Oriel, Skerries, Dundalk and Malahide
within three miles from land.

Adventure Express 28/11/2023 3 miles to sea and 15 miles from point
of departure. Departure points: Aran
Islands, Rossaveal, Liscannor, Doolin,
Ballyvaughan and Galway.

Agnes Olibhear 31/10/2023 Within three miles of land and 15
miles from the designated point of
departure.

Aquatay 20/10/2023 Up to 3 miles to sea and 15 miles from

Howth.. The embarkation and
disembarkation of passengers is only
permitted from the West Pier steps at
Howth (or pontoon). Passengers must
be returned to Howth to point of
departure. Vessel restricted to
daylight operation only.

Blue Skies 15/10/2023 Limited to research use up to three
miles from land from various locations
around the state

Blue Spirit 24/01/2024 Up to 30 miles from point of departure
being Ardgroom Harbour
Bundoran Star 17/10/2023 WITHIN A RADIUS OF 30 MILES FROM

POINT OF DEPARTURE. BUNDORAN,
KILLYBEGS, MULLAGHMORE & TEELIN
DURING SUMMER MONTHS OF APRIL
1st TO 31st OCTOBER, AND WITHIN 15
MILES OF THESE POINTS IN WINTER.

Caitlin Marie 31/10/2023 Within 30 mile radius of Kincasslagh
and the following embarkation points.
Bunbeg, Burtonport, Arranmore Island
and Tory Island

Calla Supporter 29/11/2023 Within Smooth and Partially smooth
waters of Galway Bay
Canna 31/10/2023 Burtonport to Arranmore.

Magheraroarty to Tory Island.
Roonagh and Cloughmore to Clare
Island



Claggan Ferry

csi1

CSR1

Deep Blue

DPC Tolka

Elaine M

Elisa

Excalibur

Fomaire Gainnimh

Galway Girl

Gaviota

09/11/2023

18/12/2023

18/12/2023

28/11/2023

06/11/2023

31/10/2023

18/01/2024

31/10/2023

20/11/2023

08/11/2023

22/11/2023

Achill sound - north of Darby's point to
54 Deg North (In way of bulls mouth)

Smooth and Partially smooth waters
of Civil Defense Cork South
operational areas.

Smooth and Partially smooth waters
of Civil Defense Cork South
operational areas

Within fifteen miles from point of
departure, Killybegs, Teelin,
Mullaghmore, Burtonport, Downings,
Ballyglass and within three miles from
land.

Within 30 miles from land. Ports of
Departure: Dublin, Dun Laoghaire,
Dundalk, Howth, Malahide &
Greystones.

Inland waterways of the state and
smooth and Partially smooth water as
designated by M Notice 23 of 2023
(Port and sea areas.)

No more than 30 miles from point of
departure.

Within a ten mile radius from Dun
Chaoin and Dingle, operating in
favourable weather and good visibility

South of a line from Dooniver Point
slipway to Innishbiggle slipway and
Gubnadoogha Slipway on Innishbiggle
to Dorans Point Slipway and North of
Achaill Sound in Favourable weather
and daylight hours only.

30 mile radius to sea from Rossaveel,
Galway Docks and Kilronan

Within 15 miles from point of
departure whilst within 3 miles from
land. Points of Departure: Carlingford,
Port Oriel, Skerries, Howth, Dun
Laoghaire, Greystones, Wicklow and
Arklow. Master to board passengers
only where safe means of access is
provided.



Gemini ll

Gwen Bleiz

IFl Delta 10

IFl Delta 7

IFI Delta 9

Island Flyer

Johnny M
Joyride

Kerry Colleen Il
Lady Helen

Lantern Il

Lightening

Little Trinity
Lochlann

Maeve Og

03/11/2023

25/11/2023

19/10/2023

14/11/2023

30/11/2023

30/11/2023

15/12/2023
30/11/2023

11/10/2023
21/11/2023

31/10/2023

22/12/2023

16/10/2023

20/12/2023

20/02/2024

FROM BUNAGEE PIER AND
RATHMULLEN CO DONEGAL NOT
MORE THAN 3 MILES TO SEA AND 15
MILES FROM POINT OF DEPARTURE IN
FAVOURABLE WEATHER.

Cork Harbour, - areas of smooth and
partially smooth waters, in favourable
weather and sea conditions. Between
the period April 1st to October 31st.

Coast of Ireland within 12 miles while
on IFl patrol duties in accordance with
Safety Operational Plan.

Coast of Ireland within 12 miles while
on IFl patrol duties in accordance with
Safety Operational Plan.

Coast of Ireland within 12 miles while
on IFl patrol duties in accordance with
Safety Operational Plan

Rossaveal, Galway and the Aran
Islands, 30 miles to sea from point of
departure, in fine and favourable
weather.

Up to 30 miles from Fanad Head.

Smooth and partially smooth waters
of Galway Harbour

Within a radius of 30 miles from Fenit

CLEW BAY EAST OF A LINE FROM
ACHAILLBEAG ISLAND TO CLARE
ISLAND PIER, TO ROONAGH PIER IN
FAVOURABLE WEATHER ONLY. 15
MILES FROM PORT OF DEPARTURE
AND 3 MILES TO SEA.

Within 30 mile radius to sea from
Bantry.

Within fifteen miles (exclusive of any
smooth waters or partially smooth
waters) from their designated points
of departure and within three miles
from land

Lough Key and River Shannon as far as
Carrick on Shannon

No more than 3 miles to sea and 15
miles from point of departure

River Blackwater above Youghal



Marber Therese Il
Mareel Olive

Marine Bravo

Mourne Pride

Naomi Leigh

Oriel

Pride of Kincasslagh

31/10/2023
01/11/2023

21/11/2023

18/11/2023

31/10/2023

17/10/2023

27/11/2023

Up to 30 miles from Portmagee
Smooth and Partially smooth waters,
Dublin port harbour limits or to sea.
Departure point Dublin Port.

Domestic voyages in smooth waters,
in partially smooth waters, within
harbour limits, or to sea in the course
of which this boat is within half a
nautical mile, exclusive of any smooth
or partially smooth waters, from the
point of departure.

From Greenore and Dundalk, Co.
Louth

Not More Than 15 Miles from the
point of departure and 3 miles from
land

In: Favourable weather in connection
with pilotage operations

30 miles to sea from the following
departure pints: Malahide. Howth and
Dun Laoghaire, Co. Dublin

Vessel to be operated no more than 3
miles from land / 15 miles from
Howth, point of departure in daylight
and favourable weather. The
embarkation and disembarkation of
passengers is only permitted from the
designated passenger vessel pontoon
or as agreed by the Harbour Master.
Landing at Irelands Eys, L1 & L2
subject to the conditions in the
attached Opertonal Landing Plan. *2
crew members required for landing of
passengers on Ireland's Eye, as stated
in the Operational Landing Plan -
passenger number to be reduced to 9
for such landing trips.

Within 3 miles to sea (exclusive of any
smooth or partially smooth waters)
and 15 Miles from points of depature,
loading passengers at Leabgarrow,
Burtonport, Kincasslagh , Gola Island,
Bunbeg, Portnoo / Rosbeg,
Magheroarty,Inis bofin.



Rash

Roisin
Rukini

Sailfish Il

Saoirse na Mara Il

Sea Safari 4
Seafari 1

Shamrock |

Skellig Dawn

Skellig Venture

Stephenie

The Cricket

25/12/2023

17/10/2023
08/11/2023

31/10/2023

27/11/2023

10/10/2023
17/11/2023

21/11/2023

10/03/2024

19/10/2023

15/10/2023

15/10/2023

Not more than three miles to sea and
within 15 miles of the following points
of departure: Dun Laoghaire, Howth,
Malahide, Greystones, Wicklow,
Poolbeg, Lough Dan, Lugala, Lough
Tae, Blessington.

Lough Corrib

Within fifteen miles from their
designated point of departure, and
within three miles from land. Points of
departure; Belmullet, Blacksod,
Ballyglass, Killala, Westport Quay,
Roonagh, Cleggan.

Up to 30 miles from nominated points
of departure Kilrush, Kilkeel & Fenit.

From Magheroarty pier to Inish Bofin
not more than 15 miles from point of
departure and 3 miles from land in
Favourable weather.

Lough Corrib

No more than 3 miles to sea and 15
miles from point of departure
Baltimore, Cape Clear, Crookhaven,
Union Hall, Glandore Crosshaven,
Schull

WITHIN 15 MILES FROM ROIGH PIER,
CORRAUN PIER, CLARE ISLAND PIER
AND PORTEEN PIER [EXCLUSIVE OF
ANY SMOOTH WATER OR PARTIALLY
SMOOTH WATERS] AND WITHIN 3
MILES TO SEA.

No more than 3 miles to sea and 15
miles from point of departure,
Inishboffin, Cleggan and Clifden

Within 30 mile radius of Portmagee,
Cahirciveen and Knightstown.

Loading passengers at Maghergallon
and Bunbeg Piers,cruseing within
Gwedore harbour and River, staying
within a line between Inishinny and
Maghergallon pier head.

20 MILES RADIUS TO SEA OUT OF
BUNBEG, AND MAGHERAGALLON PIER



Three Fevers IV

Tin Lizzie

Tristao Da Cunha
Unnamed vessel for Publication

Western Kingfisher

Whaly 435R

12/10/2023

31/10/2023

21/10/2023
24/11/2023

18/10/2023

05/10/2023

Killkeran Bay to Achill sound, Loading
passengers at Killkeran Pier,
Roundstone Pier, Ballyconnelly Pier,
Innisboffin Island , Inish Turk, Clare
Island, Cleggan, Roonagh Pier,
Rosmoney Pier and Westport 3 miles
to sea and 15 miles along the coast
from port areas in Marine Notice 41 of
2022 between Kenmare river and
Youghal. Passengers must disembark
at the place they boarded the vessel

Within half a mile (exclusive of any
smooth waters or partially smooth
waters) from Galway, Roundstone,

Dublin Port Channel

Limited to Harbour opertional areas
and Inland Waterways within half a
mile from point of departure

Within a 30 mile radius of Cleggan Co.
Galway

Points of Departure Greystones
Wicklow and surrounding areas of
operation smooth waters. Inland
waterways & Lakes Co.wicklow



